

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. CE/

6

/DU/M- (2021-2022)

dated

8/4/2022

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair of drainage shaft in G-1, F-5 and F-6 in Staff qtr, Mansarowar Hostel, University of Delhi" So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on..... 18/4/2022

Sl. No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes:				0.00
1.01	75 mm diameter	mtr	36	201.1	7239.60
1.02	110 mm diameter	mtr	12	305.05	3660.60
2	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.				0.00
2.01	Single tee with door 75x75x75 mm	each	6	139.85	839.10
2.02	Bend 87.5° 75 mm bend	each	3	89.9	269.70
2.03	110 mm bend	each	2	129.85	259.70
3	Providing and fixing unplasticised -PVC pipe clips of approved design to unplasticised - PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50 mm hard wood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length, including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete.				
3.01	75 mm	each	10	290.15	2901.50
3.02	110 mm	each	5	288.8	1444.00
4	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty: Float glass panes of nominal thickness 4 mm (weight not less than 10kg/sqm)	sqm	1	890.5	890.50
5	Providing and fixing double scaffolding system (cup lock type) on the exterior side, up to seven story height made with 40 mm dia M.S. tube 1.5 m centre to centre, horizontal & vertical tubes joining with cup & lock system with M.S. tubes, M.S. tube chollies, M.S. clamps and M.S. staircase system in the scaffolding for working platform etc. and maintaining it in a serviceable condition for the required duration as approved and removing it there after .The scaffolding system shall be stiffened with bracings, runners, connection with the building etc wherever required for inspection of work at required locations with essential safety features for the workmen etc. complete as per directions and approval of Engineerin- charge .The elevational area of the scaffolding shall be measured for payment purpose .The payment will be made once irrespective of duration of scaffolding.	sqm	11	257.95	2837.45
6	Cutting holes up to 15x15 cm in R.C.C. floors and roofs for passing drain pipe etc. and repairing the hole after insertion of drain pipe etc. with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including finishing complete so as to make it leak proof.	each	13	344.6	4479.80
				Total	24821.95
				Say	24822

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 05 days.
- 1.50% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Assistant Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.24822.00

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- Sh. Jacob John, J.E. (C)
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Assistant Engineer